
Mpumalanga Winterton Bronkhorstspr Lichtenburg TBA

Class 400 400 400 400 400

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

1 Lance Trethewey 08882 A 30 30 30 30 DNF 23 143

2 Clint Gibson 08628 A - 15 15 23 30 - 83

3 Taahir Moosajee 08666 A 23 DNF 23 9 23 DNF 78

4 John Thomson 08887 A DNF - 12 18 18 30 78

5 John Telford 08165 A 18 23 18 DNF - - 59

6 Julio Ferreira 99936771 P - - 8 10 15 18 51

7 Sandra Labuscagne-Jonck 06183 A 15 18 DNF DNF 6 DNF 39

8 Nic Goslar 08689 P - 12 9 15 DNF DNF 36

9 Ralph Voigts 06855 A - DNF 10 DNF - - 10

10 Keith Du Toit 5257 A - - 6 DNF - - 6

11 Dean Bradbury 05281 A - DNF - - - - 0

12 Keith Makenete 06670 P - DNF - - - - 0

13 Zaheer Bodhanya 13707 A - - DNF DNF - - 0

14 Guy Henley 99938901 P - - - - - DNF 0

15 Rayhaan Bodhanya 08723 A DNF - - - - - 0

Mpumalanga Winterton Bronkhorstspr Lichtenburg TBA

Class 400 400 400 400 400

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

1 Adriaan Roets 06475 A 30 30 30 30 DNF 23 143

2 Talha Moosajee 08658 A 23 DNF 23 9 23 DNF 78

3 Alaric Smith 8789 A - - 15 23 30 - 68

4 Maurice Zermatten 07999 A DNF - - 18 18 30 66

5 Victor Ntsekhe 09064 A 18 23 18 DNF - - 59

6 Jaco Jonck 12787 A 15 18 DNF                              DNF 6 DNF 39

7 Andrew Massey 08735 P - 12 9 15 DNF DNF 36

8 Stewart Van Graan 99936692 P - - 7 12 - - 19

9 Johan Basson 22447 P - - 8 10 - - 18

10 Mohamed Moultson 99938774 P - - - - - 18 18

11 Boyd Dreyer 08156 A - 15 - - - - 15

12 Onkabetse Seemise 99937941 P - DNF - - 15 - 15

13 Clint McNamara 99936651 A - - 12 - - - 12

14 Andre Voigts 06987 A - DNF 10 DNF - - 10

15 Xander Mare 99936612 A - - 6 DNF - - 6

16 Rikus Hattingh 07777 A - DNF - - - - 0

17 Ntaote Bereng 07634 P - DNF - - - - 0

18 Hein Mohr 99938902 P - - - - - DNF 0

19 Lais Bodhanya 17084 A DNF - DNF                              DNF - - 0

SPECIAL VEHICLES - OVERALL :  NAVIGATOR

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race
Navigator TotalLic # 1000

21 - 23 Jun

                                                                                                   2019 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

SPECIAL VEHICLES - OVERALL :  DRIVER

Driver Lic # Total
Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

21 - 23 Jun



Mpumalanga Winterton Bronkhorstspr Lichtenburg TBA

400 400 400 400 400

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

1 Henk Lategan 07782 FIA 23 30 30 0 30 23 136

2 Lance Woolridge 07564 T 18 15 12 30 15 15 105

3 Giniel de Villiers 04720 FIA 30 23 1 9 7 30 100

4 Shameer Variawa 19938 FIA DNF 18 18 18 18 7 79

5 Chris Visser 08941 FIA 6 DNF 23 15 23 9 76

6 Gareth Woolridge 08147 T 15 - 10 23 - - 48

7 Johan Horn 06585 T 10 12 0 10 10 6 48

8 Jacques van Tonder 08204 T 3 10 7 8 6 8 42

9 Ernest Roberts 16836 FIA 9 7 DNF 7 9 2 34

10 Gary Bertholdt 07390 T 12 1.5 DNF DNF 12 10 34

11 Johan Van Staden 09997 FIA DNF DNF 15 12 0 3 30

12 David Huddy 06546 S 8 8 5 4 4 0 29

13 Jaco van Dyk 21691 FIA 7 6 9 6 DNF - 28

14 Schalk Burger 07420 FIA 5 4 8 5 DNF 1 23

15 Jason Venter 5332 FIA - - 4 DNF - 18 22

16 Wors Prinsloo 21167 T - 9 6 DNF 5 DNF 20

17 Richard Leeke 05441 T DNF EXCL DNF DNF 8 12 20

18 Terence Marsh 08022 FIA 4 5 - - - - 9

19 Clint Weston 20073 T - - - - 0 5 5

20 Dylan Venter 7341 T - - 3 1 - - 4

21 Jannie Visser 6429 S - - 2 2 DNF - 4

22 Mark Corbett 99938782 FIA - - - - - 4 4

23 Theuns Joubert 6161 T - - 0 3 DNF - 3

24 Bernard Johnstone 22309 T - - - - 3 0 3

25 Malcolm Kock 11781 T - - - - 2 - 2

26 Kishoor Pitamber 99938040 FIA - - - - - 0 0

27 Archie Rutherford 8390 S - - - - DNF - 0

Mpumalanga Winterton Bronkhorstspr Lichtenburg TBA

400 400 400 400 400

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

1 Brett Cummings 22130 FIA 23 30 30 0 30 23 136

2 Ward Huxtable 07972 T 18 15 12 30 15 15 105

3 Dennis Murphy 08279 FIA 30 23 1 9 7 30 100

4 Juan Mohr 18023 FIA DNF 18 18 18 18 7 79

5 Boyd Dreyer 08156 T 15 - 10 23 - 8 56

6 Werner Horn 06586 T 10 12 0 10 10 6 48

7 Philip Herselman 02822 FIA 6 DNF 23 15 - - 44

8 Sammy Redelinghuys 14780 T 3 10 7 8 6 DNF 34

9 Geoff Minnitt 10447 T 12 1.5 DNF DNF 12 10 34

10 Danie Stassen 08890 T DNF EXCL DNF DNF 23 9 32

11 Gerhard Schutte 01643 S 8 8 5 4 4 0 29

12 Riaan Greyling 09956 FIA 9 7 DNF 7 - 5 28

13 Mike Lawrenson 09983 FIA DNF DNF 15 12 0 - 27

14 Elvene Coetzee Vonk 07206 FIA 5 4 8 5 DNF 1 23

15 Jaco Van Aardt 7934 FIA - - 4 DNF - 18 22

16 kenneth Venter 19828 T - 9 6 DNF - - 15

17 Henry Kohne 6405 T - - 0 3 9 2 14

18 Zaheer Bodhanya 13707 FIA - - - - 0 12 12

19 Andre Vermeulen 08675 FIA 4 - - - 5 0 9

20 Simon Vacy-Lyle 5313 T - - - - 8 - 8

21 Letshego Zulu 99935020 FIA - 5 - - - - 5

22 Sean van Staden 8383 T - - - - 2 3 5

23 Donovan Lubbe 15293 T - - 3 1 - - 4

24 Pieter Visser 99936601 S - - 2 2 - - 4

25 Rodney Burke 99938783 FIA - - - - - 4 4

26 Minette Johnstone 23608 T - - - - 3 0 3

27 Ryan Bland 99937646 FIA - - - - 1 - 1

28 Danie Mare 2446 T - - - - DNF - 0

29 Kent Rutherford 8402 S - - - - DNF - 0

30 Henk Janse van Vuuren 24804 T - - - - DNF - 0

PRODUCTION VEHICLES - OVERALL:  NAVIGATORS

Navigator Lic # Total

                                                                                                   2019 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

PRODUCTION VEHICLES - OVERALL:  DRIVERS

Driver Lic # Total
Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

21 - 23 Jun

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

1000

21 - 23 Jun



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Lance Trethewey A 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 DNF 5 15 5 165

2 Taahir Moosajee A 23 5 DNF 5 23 5 15 5 18 5 DNF 5 109

3 Clint Gibson A - - 15 5 15 5 23 5 23 5 - - 96

4 John Thomson A DNF 5 - - 12 5 18 5 15 5 18 5 88

5 John Telford A 18 5 23 5 18 5 DNF 5 - - - - 79

6 Sandra Labuscagne-Jonck A 15 5 18 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 6 5 DNF 5 69

7 Ralph Voigts A - - DNF 5 10 5 DNF 5 - - - - 25

8 Keith du Toit A - - - - 9 5 DNF 5 - - - - 19

9 Zaheer Bodhanya A - - - - DNF 5 DNF 5 - - - - 10

10 Dean Bradbury A - - DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

11 Rayhaan Bodhanya A DNF 5 - - - - - - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Julio Ferreira P - - - - 12 5 12 5 12 5 15 5 71

2 Nic Goslar P - - 12 5 15 5 15 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 67

3 Keith Makenete P - - DNF 5 - 5 - - - - - - 10

4 Guy Henley P - - - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

Navigator CLASS

CLASS P - DRIVERS
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CLASS A - DRIVERS

CLASS Total
Mpumalanga 400

15 - 16 MarDriver

Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race

21 - 23 Jun17 - 18 May

Bronkhorstspruit

2 - 3 Aug

Lichtenburg

13 - 14 Sep

TBA

1 - 2 Nov

Lichtenburg TBA
Total

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

Mpumalanga 400 Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Adriaan Roets A 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 DNF 5 15 5 165

2 Talha Moosajee A 23 5 DNF 5 23 5 15 5 18 5 DNF 5 109

3 Victor Ntsekhe A 18 5 23 5 18 5 DNF 5 - - - - 79

4 Alaric Smith A - - - - 15 5 23 5 23 5 - - 76

5 Maurice Zermatten A DNF 5 - - - - 18 5 15 5 18 5 71

6 Jaco Jonck A 15 5 18 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 6 5 DNF 5 69

7 Andre Voigts A - - DNF 5 10 5 DNF 5 - - - - 25

8 Boyd Dreyer A - - 15 5 - - - - - - - - 20

9 Xander Mare A - - - - 9 5 DNF 5 - - - - 19

10 Clint McNamara A - - - - 12 5 - - - - - - 17

11 Lais Bodhanya A DNF 5 - - DNF 5 DNF 5 - - - - 15

12 Rikus Hattingh A - - DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Andrew Massey P - - 12 5 15 5 15 5 DNF 5 DNF 5 67

2 Johan Basson P - - - - 12 5 12 5 - - - - 34

3 Stewart Van Graan P - - - - 10 5 10 5 - - - - 30

4 Mohamed Moultson P - - - - - - - - - - 15 5 20

5 Onkabetse Seemise P - - - - - - - - 12 5 - - 17

6 Hein Mohr P - - - - - - - - - - DNF 5 5

7 Ntaote Bereng P - - DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 5

Driver

Driver

Winterton

17 - 18 May

Winterton

17 - 18 May

CLASS
Mpumalanga 400 Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA

15 - 16 Mar 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

                                                                                                   2019 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS A - NAVIGATORS

CLASS P - NAVIGATORS

TBA
Total

15 - 16 Mar 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov
CLASS

Mpumalanga 400 Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg

Total



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Henk Lategan FIA 23 5 30 5 30 5 8 5 30 5 23 5 174

2 Giniel de Villiers FIA 30 5 23 5 8 5 15 5 12 5 30 5 148

3 Shameer Variawa FIA DNF 5 18 5 18 5 30 5 18 5 12 5 126

4 Chris Visser FIA 12 5 DNF 5 23 5 23 5 23 5 15 5 126

5 Ernest Roberts FIA 18 5 15 5 DNF 5 12 5 15 5 7 5 97

6 Johan Van Staden FIA DNF 5 DNF 5 15 5 18 5 4 5 8 5 75

7 Jaco van Dyk FIA 15 5 12 5 12 5 10 5 DNF 5 - - 74

8 Schalk Burger FIA 10 5 9 5 10 5 9 5 DNF 5 6 5 74

9 Terence Marsh FIA 9 5 10 5 - - - - - - - - 29

10 Clint Weston FIA - - - - - - - - 9 5 10 5 29

11 Richard Leeke FIA - - - - - - - - - - 18 5 23

12 Jason Venter FIA - - - - 9 5 DNF 5 - - - - 19

13 Mark Corbett FIA - - - - - - - - - - 9 5 14

14 Kishoor Pitamber FIA - - - - - - - - - - 5 5 10

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Lance Woolridge T 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 23 5 203

2 Johan Horn T 15 5 23 5 10 5 18 5 18 5 12 5 126

3 Jacques van Tonder T 12 5 18 5 18 5 15 5 12 5 15 5 120

4 Gary Bertholdt T 18 5 6 5 DNF 5 - - 23 5 18 5 90

5 Gareth Woolridge T 23 5 - - 23 5 23 5 - - - - 84

6 Wors Prinsloo T - - 15 5 15 5 - - 10 5 DNF 5 60

7 Theuns Joubert T - - - - 9 5 12 5 DNF 5 - - 36

8 Richard Leeke T DNF 5 EXCL EXCL DNF 5 - 5 15 5 - - 35

9 Jason Venter T - - - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

10 Dylan Venter T - - - - 12 5 10 5 - - - - 32

11 Bernard Johnstone T - - - - - - - - 9 5 10 5 29

12 Malcolm Kock T - - - - - - - - 8 5 - - 13

13 Jannie Visser T - - - - - - - - DNF 5 - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 David Huddy S 10 5 10 5 12 5 12 5 12 5 10 5 96

2 Jannie Visser S - - - - 10 5 10 5 - - - - 30

3 Archie Rutherford S - - - - - - - - DNF 5 - - 5

CLASS S 

Driver

Driver
CLASS

Mpumalanga 400 Winterton
Total

1 - 2 Nov15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep

CLASS
Mpumalanga 400 Winterton

                                                                                                   2019 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS FIA

Driver
CLASS

Mpumalanga 400 Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA
Total

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA

CLASS T 

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Harrismith TBA
Total

1 - 2 Nov15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep



Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Brett Cummings FIA 23 5 30 5 30 5 8 5 30 5 23 5 174

2 Dennis Murphy FIA 30 5 23 5 8 5 15 5 12 5 30 5 148

3 Juan Mohr FIA DNF 5 18 5 18 5 30 5 18 5 12 5 126

4 Riaan Greyling FIA 18 5 15 5 DNF 5 12 5 - - 10 5 80

5 Elvene Coetzee Vonk FIA 10 5 9 5 10 5 9 5 DNF 5 6 5 74

6 Philip Herselman FIA 12 5 DNF % 23 5 23 5 - - - - 73

7 Mike Lawrenson FIA DNF 5 DNF 5 15 5 18 5 4 5 - - 62

8 Danie Stassen FIA - - - - - - - - 23 5 15 5 48

9 Zaheer Bodhanya FIA - - - - - - - - 9 5 18 5 37

10 Henry Kohne FIA - - - - - - - - 15 5 7 5 32

11 Andre Vermeulen FIA 9 5 - - - - - - - - 5 5 24

12 Jaco van Aardt FIA - - - - 9 5 DNF 5 - - - - 19

13 Ryan Bland FIA - - - - - - - - 10 5 - - 15

14 Letshego Zulu FIA - - 10 5 - - - - - - - - 15

15 Rodney Burke FIA - - - - - - - - - - 9 5 14

16 Sean van Staden FIA - - - - - - - - - - 8 5 13

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Ward Huxtable T 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 30 5 23 5 203

2 Werner Horn T 15 5 23 5 10 5 18 5 18 5 12 5 126

3 Sammy Redelinghuys T 12 5 18 5 18 5 15 5 12 5 DNF 5 105

4 Boyd Dreyer T 23 5 - - 23 5 23 5 - - 15 5 104

5 Geoff Minnitt T 18 5 6 5 DNF 5 - - 23 5 18 5 90

6 Kenneth Venter T - - 15 5 15 5 - - - - - - 40

7 Jaco van Aardt T - - - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

8 Donavan Lubbe T - - - - 12 5 10 5 - - - - 32

9 Henry Kohne T - - - - 9 5 12 5 - - - - 31

10 Minette Johnstone T - - - - - - - - 9 5 10 5 29

11 Simon Vacy-Lyle T - - - - - - - - 15 5 - - 20

12 Andre Vermeulen T - - - - - - - - 10 5 - - 15

13 Sean van Staden T - - - - - - - - 8 5 - - 13

14 Danie Stassen T DNF 5 EXCL EXCL DNF 5 - - - - - - 10

15 Danie Mare T - - - - - - - - DNF 5 - - 5

16 Henk Janse van Vuuren T - - - - - - - - DNF 5 - - 5

Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Gerhard Schutte S 10 5 10 5 12 5 12 5 12 5 10 5 96

2 Pieter Visser S - - - - 10 5 10 5 - - - - 30

3 Kent Rutherford S - - - - - - - - DNF 5 - - 5

Driver

CLASS T

Driver

CLASS S 

Total

CLASS

CLASS
Mpumalanga Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun

                                                                                                   2019 SA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS FIA

Driver
CLASS

Mpumalanga Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA
Total

1 - 2 Nov

2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep

TBA
Total

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

Mpumalanga Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Harrismith



Lic #
Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Werner Mostert 05024 SXS 18 5 18 5 30 5 23 5 10 5 6 5 135

2 Christo Johan Rose 99936531 SXS - - - - 15 5 18 5 15 5 15 5 83

3 Wickus Haasbroek 99936526 SXS - - - - 18 5 30 5 18 5 - - 81

4 Dewald van Breda 20829 SXS - - - - 23 5 DNF 5 12 5 23 5 78

5 Peter Walter 03949 SXS 10 5 15 5 - - - - - - 18 5 58

6 Gerry van der Byl 07984 SXS 15 5 12 5 - - - - - - - - 37

7 Theo Erasmus 99938721 SXS - - - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

8 Dean Bradbury 5281 SXS - - - - 12 5 DNF 5 - - - - 22

9 Ashley Bradbury 22593 SXS 12 5 DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 22

10 Markus Labuschagne 999364777 SXS - - - - 10 5 DNF 5 - - - - 20

Lic #
Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class Overall Class

1 Leon Mostert 22341 SXS 18 5 18 5 30 5 23 5 10 5 6 5 135

2 Dirk Swart 99936532 SXS - - - - 15 5 18 5 15 5 15 5 83

3 Jurgens Smith 99936529 SXS - - - - 18 5 30 5 18 5 - - 81

4 Johann du Toit 22089 SXS - - - - 23 5 DNF 5 12 5 23 5 78

5 Andrew Katay 22534 SXS 15 5 12 5 - - - - - - - - 37

6 Shaun De Villiers 11511 SXS 10 5 15 5 - - - - - - - - 35

7 Edward Odendaal 99938794 SXS - - - - - - - - - - 30 5 35

8 Pierre Jordan 99938953 SXS - - - - - - - - - - 18 5 23

9 Rikus Hattingh 7777 SXS - - - - 12 5 DNF 5 - - - - 22

10 Timmy Botes 05311 SXS 12 5 DNF 5 - - - - - - - - 22

10 Neil Putter 99936484 SXS - - - - 10 5 DNF 5 - - - - 20

NAVIGATORS

2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep 1 - 2 Nov

1 - 2 Nov

Winterton

17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun

Driver
CLASS

Mpumalanga 400
Total

15 - 16 Mar 17 - 18 May 21 - 23 Jun 2 - 3 Aug 13 - 14 Sep

Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA
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DRIVERS

Driver
CLASS

Mpumalanga 400 Winterton Toyota Kalahari Dessert Race Bronkhorstspruit Lichtenburg TBA
Total

15 - 16 Mar

SIDE BY SIDE 



Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Gold 10 11 12 13 14 15

Points 30 23 18 15 12 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

BMW 0

Ford 18 15 3 36

Nissan 9 8 7 5 4 33

Toyota 30 23 12 10 6 81

VW 0

CR 0

BMW 0

Ford 15 10 9 34

Nissan 8 7 6 5 4 30

Toyota 30 23 18 12 1,5 84,5

VW 0

Renault 0

BMW 0

Ford 12 10 7 6 35

Nissan 9 8 5 22

Toyota 30 23 18 4 3 2 1 81

VW 0

Renault 15 15

CR 0

BMW 0

Ford 30 23 8 61

Nissan 7 6 5 4 22

Toyota 18 15 10 9 2 1 55

VW 0

Renault 12 3 15

CR 0

BMW 0

Ford 15 8 6 5 2 36

Nissan 9 4 1 14

Toyota 30 23 18 12 10 7 3 103

VW 0

Renault 0

BMW 0

Ford 15 8 23

Nissan 12 5 2 1 20

Toyota 30 23 18 10 9 7 6  103

VW 0

Renault 3 3

CR 4 4

BMW 0

Ford 0

Nissan 0

Toyota 0

VW 0

Renault 0

1 Toyota 507,5

2 Ford 225

3 Nissan 141  

4 Renault 33

5 CR 4

6 VW 0

7 BMW 0

BRONKHORSTSPRUIT 400

LICHTENBURG 400

TBA

MANUFACTURERS
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MPUMALANGA 400

WINTERTON 400

TDR 1000 HEAT 1

TDR 1000 HEAT 2


